
Cambria/Indiana Schools Joint Fuel Purchasing Consortium 2017-2018 Bid Tabulations Bid Opening 05/24/2017
Joint Bids

B. B.

Alternate Bid Alternate Bid
 Markup

on day of delivery
(+DTN or OPIS 

Rack Average per 
gallon) 

 DTN
or

OPIS 

 Firm price per 
gallon

for
1 year 

 Markup
on day of delivery

(+DTN or OPIS 
Rack Average per 

gallon) 

 DTN
or

OPIS 

 Firm price per 
gallon

for
1 year 

 Comments

Gasoline - 1 bid received

Talley Petroleum Enterprises, Inc. Grantville, PA

0.0987
Awarded:

Penn Cambria 
SD

OPIS 1.72890

0.1984
Awarded:
Cambria 

Heights SD

OPIS

1.8285
Awarded:
Northern 

Cambria & 
Penns 

Manor Area 
SD

Terminal Location: Altoona

Diesel - 3 bids received

Talley Petroleum Enterprises, Inc. Grantville, PA

0.00800
Awarded:

Penn Cambria 
SD

OPIS 1.71280

0.0739
Awarded:
Cambria 

Heights SD

OPIS

1.8405
Awarded:
Northern 

Cambria & 
Penns 

Manor Area 
SDs

Terminal Location: Altoona

Petroleum Traders Corporation Fort Wayne, IN 0.02310 OPIS 1.90330 No Bid No Bid No Bid Terminal Location: Altoona

Mansfield Oil Company of Gainesville, Inc. Gainesville, GA 0.03930 OPIS

.2021*
Added to 

NYMEX value 
on day PC 

wants to lock-in 
firm fixed price

0.13240 OPIS

.2992*
Added to 

NYMEX value 
on day District 

wants to lock-in 
firm fixed price

Terminal Location: Altoona

Vendor

FINAL AWARDED RESULTS

A. A.

Wilkinson Bus Lines Tri-County Transportation
 Primary Bid  Primary Bid 

N:\Business Office\Bidding\Fuel\Fuel_General\Bid_Tabulations.xlsx
2017-18 Joint Bid-GAS & DIESEL 6/29/2017, 2:08 PM



Cambria/Indiana Schools Joint Fuel Purchasing Consortium 2017-2018 Bid Tabulations Bid Opening 05/24/2017
Joint Bids

B.
Alternate Bid

Vendor

 Markup
on day of delivery

(+DTN or OPIS Rack 
Average per gallon) 

 DTN
or

OPIS 

 Firm price per gallon
for

1 year 
 Comments

Fuel Oil - 3 bids received

Petroleum Traders Corporation Fort Wayne, IN

0.0202
Awarded:

Cambria Heights 
and Penn 

Cambria SDs

OPIS 1.8592

Terminal Location: Altoona
Brand: Various to include 
Buckeye, United, Gulf Oil, 
Valero, etc.

Talley Petroleum Enterprises, Inc. Grantville, PA 0.0321 OPIS

1.6767
Awarded:

Northern Cambria 
SD

Terminal Location: Altoona
Brand: including but not 
limited to Gulf, Buckeye, PBF, 
Valero

Mansfield Oil Company of Gainesville, Inc. Gainesville, GA 0.0800 OPIS No Bid
Terminal Location: Altoona
Brand: Various

FINAL AWARDED RESULTS - Revised

A.
 Primary Bid 

N:\Business Office\Bidding\Fuel\Fuel_General\Bid_Tabulations.xlsx
2017-18 Joint Bid-FUEL OIL 6/29/2017, 2:08 PM



Cambria/Indiana Schools Joint Fuel Purchasing Consortium 2017-2018 Bid Tabulations Bid Opening 07/24/2017
Coal - 2 Bids Received

PCHS PCMS NCHS NCMS

 Washed
Per Ton 

 Washed
Per Ton 

 Washed
Per Ton 

 Washed
Per Ton 

 Additional per Ton
to treat washed w/ 
Anti-icing material 

Penn Keystone Coal Co., LLC Claysburg, PA $118.50 $126.90 $122.90 $122.90 N/A

Collins Brokerage Pittsburgh, PA $109.00 $119.00 Blank Blank Blank

FINAL AWARDED RESULTS

Penn Cambria SD Northern Cambria SD

Vendor

N:\Business Office\Bidding\Fuel\Fuel_General\Bid_Tabulations.xlsx
2017-18 Joint Bid - Coal RE-BID 8/18/2017, 10:48 AM


	2017 Fuel Bid Tabulations - FINAL
	Coal RE-Bid_Tabulations - AWARDED

